Organic
Air Cavity
Open Semiconductor
QFN Packages
Shown with Wire Bonding
• Fabless
• Prototype
• Quick Turn

Cut-Away Side View 5µ-inch Gold on Bottom
RoHS SMT Mounting
Part Number System
A - QFN  28  W  .8  -  -
Cavity
  Model  Pins  Packaging  Pitch  Substrate
 Version
With Open Cavity:
A = Air Cavity   (Singulated)
AH = 50mm Array  (Partially Sawn)
AW = 60mm Array (Requires Sawing)
Substrate Without Cavity
S = Singulated Substrate
W = 60mm Array (Requires Sawing)
QFN=Quad
DFN=Dual
 8 ~ 80
 W = 2” Waffle
P = 4” Waffle
T = JEDEC Tray
 .4
.5
.65
.8
‘1.0
‘1.27
 Standard:
Blank = BT
RF Grade:
R = Rogers
R04003
 Blank =
Standard
Special =
1~9
Top
Bottom
Filled vias in pad (all places)
Die Cavity
info@MirrorSemi.com 5 www.MirrorSemi.com
A-QFN Dimension Table
Dimension in mm
N
Leads
P
Pitch
D/E
Size
D1/E1
Die Pad
D2/E2
Bond Pad
D3/E3
Cavity
D4
E4
L L1
Ld Length
W
Ld Width
Outline
Dwg
8 0.65 3 1 1.3 2 0.65 0.5 0.45 0.325 460810
12 0.5 3 1 1.3 2 1.0 0.5 0.45 0.25 451210
12 0.65 4 2 2.3 3 1.6 0.5 0.45 0.325 461210
12 0.8 4 2 2.3 3 1.6 0.5 0.45 0.40 481210
16 0.5 3 1 1.3 2 1.5 0.5 0.45 0.25 451610
16 0.65 4 2 2.3 3 1.95 0.5 0.45 0.325 461610
16 0.8 5 3 3.3 4 2.4 0.5 0.45 0.40 481610
20 0.5 4 2 2.3 3 2.0 0.5 0.45 0.25 452010
20 0.65 5 3 3.3 4 2.6 0.5 0.45 0.325 462010
20 0.8 5 3 3.3 4 3.2 0.5 0.45 0.40 482010
24 0.5 4 2 2.3 3 2.5 0.5 0.45 0.25 452410